LAKE JEANETTE SWIM AND TENNIS CLUB

ADULT SWIM PROGRAM WAIVER AND RELEASE

I have chosen to voluntarily participate in Lake Jeanette Swim and Tennis Club's early morning swim program, which includes swimming at Lakeside pool between 6:00 am and 7:30 am or Turnstone pool between 6:00 am and 9:00 am during which time <u>no lifeguards are on duty</u> (the "Adult Swim Program"). I acknowledge and agree that I am not permitted to, and I shall not swim during the Adult Swim Program unless (i) at least one person is on the pool deck observing the swimmer(s) in the pool; and/or (ii) at least one other swimmer is also in the pool with me. I agree that I will make sure the entry gate is secured upon my entry and departure. I agree that I will not bring guests or minor members with me. I am participating in the Adult Swim Program with full knowledge, understanding, and appreciation of the dangers involved. I accept full and sole responsibility for my participation in the Adult Swim Program and, in consideration of my participation, I, for myself, my heirs and assigns, and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive and irrevocably and unconditionally release and forever discharge Lake Jeanette Swim and Tennis Club, Roskelly Management Associates LLC, Aquatic Management Group and their respective agents, officers, directors and employees, from all and any claims, demands, causes of action, or liabilities whatsoever, including attorney's fees, arising from my participation in the Adult Swim Program.

Print Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Signature:	
Email:	
Date Signed:	

2024 Program Start Date - Lakeside May 20th / Turnstone May 27th

2024 Program End Date – Lakeside September 30th / Turnstone September 2nd

*From Labor Day until September 30th lap swimming is allowed at Lakeside Pool under the above waiver during daylight hours. (7:00 am – 6:00 pm)

** In any given year, the adult swim program may be extended beyond the times noted herein. Likewise, there may be times when the program is unavailable during pool season. Any Changes to the schedule will be communicated to the membership via email by the club office.